TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,

CBU
4
Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
7 No. of linde rs 3
o Chassis number Asa licable
9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As applicable
10. Fuel used Gasoline
11. H.P./BHP 74 Kw @ 5000 rpm
12. 999 cc
13. Makers classification Nissan Ma nite Turbo MT XV BS-VI
L4. Wheel base 2500 mm
15. 5 in all
16. Colour Asa licable
L7.
18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
1461 Kgs.
19. Number. description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared bv the
a Front axle Main Spare & Spare Opt.l: 195/60 R16 89
V; Opt.2: 195160 R16 89H ; Temp. spare:
Opt.-1: 185/65 R15 88R; Opt.2: 165/80 R
14 85R
b Rear axle Main Spare & Spare Opt.l: 195/60 R16 89
V; Opt.2: 195/60 R16 89H ; Temp. spare:
Opt.-1: 185/65 R15 88R; Opt.2: 165/80 R
14 85R
20. R istered Axle Wei ht
a 762 K s
b 699 K S
2t.
LMV Motor Car
M/s Nissan Motor India Private Limited, C/o
Renault Nissan Automotive India pvt Ltd.,
Plot No.1, SIPCOT Industrial Estate,
Oragadam, mattur Post, Sriperumbudur
Taluk, Kancheepuram District.
Type of Bodv
5. Type of veh icle/cateq orv Passenger CarlM 1 Cateqory
R
Cubic capacity
Seatinq capacity
ULW ( unladen weioht) 1030 Kqs.
Front axle (faw)
Rear axle (raw)
Dimenslon
3
a Overall length 3994 mm
Overall width 1758 mm
Overall height 1563 mm (Without Roof Rail)
1572 mm With Roof Rail
M in. round clearance 142 mm
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
secretary-Ill and based on the type approval certificate number cAsN 0056,
FO1. Dated: 21.O8.2O23 (OBD-II) issued by the testing agency ICAT
Gurugram, it is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor
vehicle act 19BB and rules made there under.